CEQA: California Environmental Quality Act							
NOTICE OF DETERMINATION							
То:		Office of Planning and Resear 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121		From:	(Public Agency) Poway Unified School District		
		Sacramento, CA 95814			15250 Avenue of Science		
		County Clerk			Sa	n Diego, CA 92128	
		County of San Diego 1600 Pacific Highway, Room	260	— Annlicen	.4.	Dowey Unified Cohool Distr	iat
		San Diego, CA 92101-2422		<u>A</u> pplican	ıı.	Poway Unified School District 15250 Avenue of Science	
						San Diego, CA 92128	
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.							
Del Norte High School Classroom Expansion and Sports Fields Lighting Project; Addendum to EIR  Project Title							
	006021013 Rheia, A					858.679.2570 Area Code/Telephone/Extension	
State Clearinghouse Number Contact Person Area Code/Telephone/Extension (If submitted to Clearinghouse)							
16601 Nighthawk Lane, San Diego							
Project Location:							
Addition of 6 classrooms, restroom building and associated infrastructure and replacement of existing grass sports surfaces with artificial turf, salt-tolerant grass or a combination of the two.							
Project Description:							
This is to advise that the Poway Unified School District has approved the above described (⊠ Lead Agency or □ Responsible Agency)							
project on May 14, 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:  (Date)							
<ol> <li>The project [ ☐ will ☒ will not ] have a significant effect on the environment.</li> </ol>							
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.							
☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.							
3. Mitigation measures [ $\boxtimes$ were $\square$ were not ] made a condition of the approval of the project.							
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ $\boxtimes$ was $\square$ was not ] adopted for this project.							
<ul><li>5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [ ☐ was ☒ was not ] adopted for this project.</li><li>6. Findings [ ☐were ☒were not ] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li></ul>							
This is to certify that the EIR Addendum and the record of project approval is available to the General Public on District website <a href="https://www.powayusd.com/en-US/Departments/Business-Support/Planning/Contacts">https://www.powayusd.com/en-US/Departments/Business-Support/Planning/Contacts</a>							
A	12	The	For				
Co	X	1/100		Alschbach	, Ass	sistant Director, Planning	May 19, 2020
Signature (Public Agency) Title Date							
Date re	eceived for	filing and posting at OPR:					